

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24026/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2010 in LPA No.
474/2001 & SCA No. 1123/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

PATEL NAGARBHAI MAGANBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF HIG.EDU.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N.Ray,Adv.
Mr.Lokesh K.Choudhary,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the Respondent.

In addition to normal mode of service, dasti is also
permitted.

The Learned counsel for the petitioner is further permitted
to serve a copy of the petition to the Learned standing counsel
for the Respondents.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master