

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24026/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2010 in SCA No.1123/1999,LPA No.474/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL NAGARBHAI MAGANBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF HIG.EDU.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks. In the meantime,  
learned counsel for the petitioner may file the application to  
implead the State as party respondent.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master